# OP \$40.00 85688941

ETAS ID: TM435699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		07/14/2017	Banking Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advantedge Healthcare Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	30 Technology Drive		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07059		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85688941	INFOEDGE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-259-5816

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09112261.000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Releases 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Releases 2#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases 2#page3.tif source=Trademark Releases 2#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0984

900413935

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of July 14, 2017, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ADVANTEDGE HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 15, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and the Trademark Collateral described below;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2014, at Reel 5261, Frame 0161;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent, and Administrative Agent now desires to, terminate and release its continuing security interest in in the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its continuing security interest in in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (i) all Registered Trademarks, all recordings and registrations thereof and applications therefor, all renewals and extensions thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; and
  - (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all general intangibles embodying, incorporating, evidencing or otherwise relating or pertaining to the Registered Trademarks.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Administrative Agent agrees to execute further papers (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) and to do such other acts as may be necessary or requested by the Grantor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, in each case at the sole cost of Grantor, who shall promptly reimburse Administrative Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Administrative Agent in connection with the foregoing.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0985

4. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Trademark Office and any other applicable registry. -- Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent By: Name: Title: Title:

Trademark Release

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0987** 

# Schedule A

## **Registered Trademarks**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 07/19/2017** 

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application Filing	Application Serial
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>No.</u>
InfoEdge	July 27, 2012	85688941

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0988